
 Beaverton PD Strategic Dashboard 

2023 Population Estimate: 100,423  (Adopted Budget FYI 2023-24) 

For May 2024 
Small numbers cause large percentage increases and decreases Crime Snapshot 
Selected Group A Offenses May-23 May-24 % Chg 2023 YTD 2024 YTD % Chg 

Person Crimes 

Assault 

Robbery 

Other 

Property Crimes 

Burglary - Residential 

Burglary - Business 

Burglary - Other 

Motor Vehicle Theft 

Larceny/Theft Offenses 

Vandalism 

Other 

Societal Crimes 

Disorderly Conduct 

Drug/Narcotic 

Other 

Arrests 

Arrest/Book/Civil Hold 

Summoned/Cited/Released 

Warrant/Follow-Up Arrest 

Calls for Service 

Dispatched Calls 

Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Injury 

Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Non-Injury 

Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Unknown Injury 

Self-Initiated Calls 

75 

60 

3 

12 

210 

5 

5 

1 

32 

142 

9 

16 

112 

31 

3 

43 

296 

257 

30 

9 

6,503 

3,708 

39 

215 

29 

2,795 

99 

79 

5 

15 

268 

11 

4 

7 

23 

172 

12 

39 

172 

34 

3 

88 

389 

100 

227 

62 

6,757 

3,456 

51 

203 

40 

3,301 

32.00% 

31.67% 

66.67% 

25.00% 

27.62% 

120.00% 

-20.00% 

600.00% 

-28.13% 

21.13% 

33.33% 

143.75% 

53.57% 

9.68% 

0.00% 

104.65% 

31.42% 

-61.09% 

656.67% 

588.89% 

3.91% 

-6.80% 

30.77% 

-5.58% 

37.93% 

18.10% 

327 

247 

18 

62 

1,161 

30 

42 

18 

159 

710 

54 

148 

587 

158 

32 

397 

1,470 

1,252 

144 

74 

31,071 

16,556 

189 

971 

145 

14,515 

404 

322 

21 

61 

1,078 

49 

25 

25 

104 

658 

38 

179 

685 

112 

21 

371 

1,721 

578 

921 

262 

32,666 

15,922 

202 

1,003 

143 

16,744 

23.55% 

30.36% 

16.67% 

-1.61% 

-7.15% 

63.33% 

-40.48% 

38.89% 

-34.59% 

-7.32% 

-29.63% 

20.95% 

16.70% 

-29.11% 

-34.38% 

-6.55% 

17.07% 

-53.83% 

539.58% 

254.05% 

5.13% 

-3.83% 

6.88% 

3.30% 

-1.38% 

15.36% 

Response Time 

Priority 1 & 2 

Priority 3 

Priority 4 + 

6.43 

11.17 

13.33 

5.95 

12.08 

14.18 

-7.47% 

8.15% 

6.38% 

6.23 

11.02 

12.60 

6.13 

11.72 

13.95 

-1.61% 

6.35% 

10.71% 

Driving Under the Influence 

DUII Alcohol 

Average Blood Aclohol Content 

DUII Drug 

37 

0.14 

2 

48 

0.16 

3 

29.73% 

12.86% 

50.00% 

197 

0.15 

8 

177 

0.16 

18 

-10.15% 

10.01% 

125.00% 

Photo Enforcement 

Red Light May-24 

Issued 

2023 
Issued 

2024 
Issued 

Yr to Yr 
% Chg 

SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd. 

SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr. 

SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave. 

SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd. 

172 217 855 294.01% 

151 588 698 18.71% 

61 318 335 5.35% 

28 510 353 -30.78% 
Intersection Speed May-24 

Issued 

2023 
Issued 

2024 
Issued 

Yr to Yr 
% Chg 

SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd. 

SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr. 

SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave. 

SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd. 

64 366 414 13.11% 

903 4,554 2,728 -40.10% 

718 2,693 2,198 -18.38% 

2 26 31 -40.10% 

**Person Crimes - Assault, Homicide, Robbery, Kidnap, Forcible/Non-Forcible Sex Offense 

**Property Crimes - Arson, Bribery, Res Burglary, Bus Burglary, Other Burglary, Forgery, Vandalism, Embezzle, Fraud, Theft, UUMV, Bad Check 

**Societal Crimes - Drug Offense, Prostitution, Weapons, Curfew, DisCon, DUII, Drunkenness, Family Offense, Liquor Laws, Peeping Tom, Trespass 

**This data is National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) compliant and not Uniform Crime Report (UCR) complaint and cannot be compared to any report using that standard. 
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Employee Snapshot 
Department Staffing Information 

Sworn Officers 

Professional Staff (non-sworn) 

Total Number of Personnel 

Budgeted Authorized % Authorized 

137 140 98% 

41 45 91% 

178 185 96% 

Patrol Staffing in Training 

Number of Officers at Basic Academy 

Number of Officers in Field Training 

May-24 2024 YTD 

4 5 

10 11 

Professional Standards and Training 

Total Training Hours 

May-24 

Hours 

2024 YTD 

Hours 

440 3721 
Complaints and Commendations 

2021 2022 2023 2024* 

Use of Force Review Incidents*** 37 38 32 16 
% of CFS 

Within Policy 

Sustained 

Open (Under Investigation) 

0.049% 0.049% 0.042% 0.049% 
59 58 60 14 

0 0 2 0 

0 0 0 9 

Pursuit Review Incidents*** 25 11 7 1 

% of CFS 

Within Policy 

Sustained 

Open (Under Investigation) 

0.033% 0.014% 0.009% 0.003% 

59 10 13 1 

0 2 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

Internal Complaints 20 16 19 12 

% of CFS 

Unfounded 

Sustained 

Not Sustained 

Exhonerated 

Open (Under Investigation) 

0.026% 0.021% 0.025% 0.037% 

6 0 1 0 

15 19 23 5 

2 1 1 0 

0 1 3 0 

0 0 0 5 

Community Complaints 7  12  33  21  

% of CFS 

Unfounded 

Sustained 

Not Sustained 

Exhonerated 

Open (Under Investigation) 

Commendations 

0.009% 0.016% 0.043% 0.064% 

5  2  21  0  

2  1  5  0  

2  1  1  0  

2  14  9  5  

0  0  0  11  

94 48 

*Indicates partial year 

**Disposition counts may not match total number of complaints because each complaint can have more than one disposition. 

***A multi step review of the circumstances, reasonableness and tactics, anytime force is used that results in injury (or complaint of injury) to anyone involved.  These qualifying use of force incident are reviewed by a panel of 
use of force experts and additionally by 3 levels of supervisors. 

May Calls for Service 
May Emergency Response Times - 6 Year Trend 

5.9 

2019 

PRIORITY 1 & 2 RESPONSE TIME IN 
MINUTES 

6.43 6.43 

6.05 
5.95 

5.57 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Priority 1 calls = 
Imminent threat to life 

Priority 2 calls = 
Immediate threat to life, occurring now 
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May Calls for Service - by Month: 6 Year Trend 

DISPATCHED 

4190 
3685 3647 

3192 

2019 2020 2021 2022 

3708 3456 

2023 2024 

3962 

2370 

2019 2020 

SELF INITIATED 

3074 
2784 

2021 2022 

2795 

2023 

3301 

2024 

Tracking Code Cases - Year to Date 

Mental Health Hold (POH)** 
Domestic Violence (DV) 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024* 
364 354 393 340 296 106 
51 67 164 230 146 38 

*Indicates partial year 
**POH - Communnity members in crisis that are an imminent danger to themselves or others are transported by an officer to a local medical facility for treatment. 
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